

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5679/2015

AMRITSAR IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

POONAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 5682/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 5686/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 5680/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 5684/2015 (IV)

(I.A.NO.30843/2013, I.A.NO.30842/2017, I.A.NO.30844/2017 AND  
I.A.NO.30845/2017- FOR APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT,  
APPLICATION FOR RECALL OF ORDER DATED 27.08.2012, APPLICATION FOR  
SUSTITUTION OF DECEASED R.NO. 26 AND FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN  
FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

C.A. No. 5683/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 5698/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 5681/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 5707/2015 (IV)

Date : 14-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Ms. Debjani Das P., Adv.  
For M/s. Delhi Law Chambers, AOR

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, AOR

Ms. Minakshi Vij, AOR

Mr. Praneet Ranjan, AOR

Ms. Purnima Bhat, AOR

Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 5684/2015

Learned counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time to comply with the office report dated 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2017.

(SAPNA BISHT)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
BRANCH OFFICER