

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).5684/2015

AMRITSAR IMPROVEMENT TRUST

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH & ORS.

RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

As a last opportunity, four weeks' further time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to comply with the office report dated 10.04.2017 as regards mentioning the age of legal heirs of deceased respondent no. 26 in the substitution application and to take steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.1 failing which appeal shall stand abated qua respondent nos. 1 and 26 without further reference to the Court.

.....J.
[R. BANUMATHI]

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 14, 2017.

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5679/2015

AMRITSAR IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

POONAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY CA NO. 5684/2015 BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE)

WITH

C.A. No. 5682/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 5686/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 5680/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 5684/2015 (IV)

(FOR [APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT] ON IA 30843/2013
FOR [APPLICATION FOR RECALL OF ORDER DATED 27.08.2012] ON IA
30842/2013

FOR [APPLICATION FOR SUSTITUTION OF DECEASED R.NO. 26] ON IA
30844/2013

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
30845/2013)

C.A. No. 5683/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 5698/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 5681/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 5707/2015 (IV)

Date : 14-12-2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Ms. Ananta Prasad Misahra, Adv.

Ms. Debjani. Das Purkayastha, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.
M/S. Delhi Law Chambers, AOR

Ms. Neha Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR
Mr. Surya Kant, AOR
Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, AOR
Ms. Minakshi Vij, AOR
Mr. Praneet Ranjan, AOR
Ms. Purnima Bhat, AOR
Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 5684/2015

The appeal shall stand abated qua respondent nos. 1 and 26 in terms of the signed order.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASSTT. REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)