

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5679/2015

AMRITSAR IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

POONAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.4776/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. In Connected Case C.A. No.005684-005684/2015 and IA No.4775/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION In Connected Case C.A. No.005684-005684/2015 and LIST ONLY CA NO. 5684/2015 BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE)

WITH

C.A. No. 5682/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 5686/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 5680/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 5684/2015 (IV)

(IA No.4776/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.4775/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and FOR [APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT] ON IA 30843/2013 FOR [APPLICATION FOR RECALL OF ORDER DATED 27.08.2012] ON IA 30842/2013 FOR [APPLICATION FOR SUSTITUTION OF DECEASED R.NO. 26] ON IA 30844/2013 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 30845/2013 and IA No.4777/2018-I/A FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT)

C.A. No. 5683/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 5698/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 5681/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 5707/2015 (IV)

Date : 06-02-2018 This appeal (C.A. No. 5684/2015 only) was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 5684 OF 2015

I.A.No. 30842 of 2013 - Application for recalling of Court's order dated 27.08.2012 is allowed.

I.A.Nos. 30844 of 2013, 30845 of 2013 and 30843 of 2013

Application for setting aside abatement is allowed.

Delay in filing the application for substitution of LRs of deceased Respondent No. 26 is condoned and the application for substitution is allowed.

I.A.Nos. 4775 of 2018, 4776 of 2018 and 4777 of 2018

Application for setting aside abatement is allowed.

Delay in filing the application for substitution of LRs of deceased Respondent No. 1 is condoned and the application for substitution is allowed.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR